
 2009 MULTIFAMILY RFP FUNDING CYCLE

 COORDINATING FUNDER  PROGRAM  RFP ISSUE*  APPLICATION 
DEADLINE  AWARDS  CONTACT 

 City of Minneapolis - IGR / 
Office of Grants & Special 
Projects 

 Housing Opportunities for Persons with HIV/AIDS 
(HOPWA) 3/9/2009 5/4/2009 5/22/2009

 Peter O’Toole
(612-673-5456)
Peter.OToole@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 

 City of Minneapolis - CPED  Affordable Housing Trust Fund (AHTF) mid-June mid-August  November, 2009 
 Donna Wiemann
(612) 673-5257
donna.wiemann@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 

 City of Minneapolis - CPED  Emergency Shelter Grant (ESG) mid-June mid-August  August, 2009 
 Donna Wiemann
(612) 673-5257
donna.wiemann@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 

 City of Minneapolis - CPED  Low Income Housing Tax Credit Program (LIHTC) 4/27/2009 6/23/2009  October, 2009 
 Dollie Crowther
(612) 673-5263
dollie.crowther@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 

 City of Minneapolis - CPED  Higher Density Corridor Housing Program 
Theresa Cunningham
(612) 673-5237
theresa.cunningham@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

 City of Minneapolis - CPED MET COUNCIL - Livable Communities Demonstration 
Account (LCDA)

 Workshops
mid-April, 2009 

Pre app
June, 2009

Full app
July, 2009

December, 2009
Amy Geisler
(612) 673-5266
amy.geisler@ci.minneapolis.mn.us

 City of Minneapolis - CPED Brownfields (DEED, Met Council, Hennepin County)
 Kevin Carroll
(612) 673-5181
kevin.carroll@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 

 Hennepin County Affordable Housing Incentive Fund (AHIF) Program 1/5/2009 2/26/2009 5/12/2009  Carol Stinar
612-348-2670 

 Hennepin County Supportive Housing Incentive Fund (SHIF) Program 1/5/2009 2/26/2009 5/12/2009  SHIF staff
612-879-3470 

 Hennepin County Transit Oriented Development (TOD) 1/5/2009 2/26/2009  Fall, 2009 
 Patricia L. Fitzgerald
612-543-0864
patricia.l.fitzgerald@co.hennepin.mn.us 

 Hennepin County Continuum of Care 1/5/2009 2/26/2009  December, 2009 
 Mark Hendrickson
612-348-2199
Mark.Hendrickson@co.hennepin.mn.us 

 MHFA Consolidated RFP (FHF, Met Council - LHIA) 4/20/2009  6/16/2009 (RD 1)
2/2010 (RD 2) 

10/22/2009 (RD 1) Julie LaSota
651-296-9827
julie.lasota@state.mn.us

Open Pipeline

 scott.ehrenberg@ci.minneapolis.mn.us 

 Spring Round (mid-March, 2009)
Fall Round (mid-September, 2009) 

Please submit updates and/or corrections to: 


